“In writing” or “written” means a letter handed over from the Sellers to the Buyers or vice versa, a registered letter, telex, telefax or other 
modern form of written communication.  

“Classification Society” or “Class” means the Society referred to in line 4.  

1.                                       Purchase Price US $35,000,000 (United States Dollars Thirty Five million only)  

2.                                       Deposit  

As security for the correct fulfillment of this Agreement the Buyers shall pay a deposit of 10 % (ten per cent) of the Purchase Price within 3 
banking days from the date of this Agreement being signed/exchanged by both parties by fax or e-mail and/or joint account established

[...]

“In writing” or “written” means a letter handed over from the Sellers to the Buyers or vice versa, a registered letter, telex, telefax or other 
modern form of written communication.  

“Classification Society” or “Class” means the Society referred to in line 4.  

1.                                       Purchase Price US$ 35,000,000 (United States Dollars Thirty Five million only)  

2.                                       Deposit  

As security for the correct fulfillment of this Agreement the Buyers shall pay a deposit of 10 % (ten per cent) of the Purchase Price within 3 
banking days from the date of this Agreement being signed/exchanged by both parties by fax or e-mail and/or joint account established

[...]

024-01.01-G00-01-01-00) Version 3, updated 24 February 2005, including any additions and amendments / addenda thereof.  

“Builder” means Shanghai Waigaoqiao Shipbuilding Co., Ltd. and/or Shanghai Jiangnan Changxing Shipbuilding Co. Ltd.  

1.                                        Purchase Price U.S.$ 73,000,000.00 (United States Dollars Seventy Three Million) in cash  

2.                                        Deposit  

As security for the correct fulfilment of this Agreement the Buyers shall pay a deposit of 10% (ten per cent) of the Purchase Price within 3 
(three)              banking days from the date this Agreement has been signed by both the Buyers and the Sellers on fax provided the account is

[...]

024-01.01-G00-01-01-00) Version 3, updated 24 February 2005, including any additions and amendments / addenda thereof.  

“Builder” means Shanghai Waigaoqiao Shipbuilding Co., Ltd. and/or Shanghai Jiangnan Changxing Shipbuilding Co. Ltd.  

1.                                        Purchase Price U.S.$ 71,200,000.00 (United States Dollars Seventy One Million Two Hundred Thousand) in cash  

2.                                        Deposit  

As security for the correct fulfilment of this Agreement the Buyers shall pay a deposit of 20 % ( twenty per cent) of the Purchase Price within 3 
(three)                        banking days from the date this Agreement has been signed by both the Buyers and the Sellers on fax provided the